A RESOLUTION ....................................................................................................................................................................... . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of five hundred forty-one thousand dollars ($541,000.00) is hereby 
appropriated for Municipal Building Roofs, and to fund said appropriation, the City 
Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow up to five 
hundred forty-one thousand dollars ($541,000.00) under the provisions of the Municipal 
Finance Act and to issue bonds or notes thereof. 

This authorization shall lapse if not fulfilled within five ( 5) years from the date of approval. 

George S. Hansel, Mayor 

CITY OF KEENE 
R-2022-11 

Twenty-Two

[...]

............ ................................. ............ ............. ... ...... ......... ........ .......... .... ..... ......... ........ ............... . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of two hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars ($298,000.00) is hereby 
appropriated for Road Rehabilitation, and to fund said appropriation, the City Treasurer, 
with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow up to two hundred ninety­
eight thousand dollars ($298,000.00) under the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act

[...]

A RESOLUTION ....................................................................................................................................................................... . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of four hundred thirty-nine thousand dollars ($439,000.00) is hereby 
appropriated for the Salt Shed Replacement, and to fund said appropriation, the City 
Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow up to four 
hundred thirty-nine thousand dollars ($439,000.00) under the provisions of the Municipal 
Finance Act and to issue bonds or notes thereof. 

This authorization shall lapse if not fulfilled within five ( 5) years from the date of approval. 

George S. Hansel, Mayor 

CITY OF KEENE 
R-2022-14 

Twenty-Two

[...]

A RESOLUTION ····Structure·Mamtennnce· ............................ ..................................... .. ............ ................................ ......... ... . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of five hundred twenty-three thousand dollars ($523,000.00) is hereby 
appropriated for the Wells Street Parking Structure Maintenance, and to fund said 
appropriation, the City Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is 
authorized to borrow up to five hundred twenty-three thousand dollars 
($523,000.00) under the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act and to issue bonds 
or notes thereof. 

This authorization shall lapse if not fulfilled within five ( 5) years from the date of approval. 

George S. Hansel, Mayor 

CITY OF KEENE 
R-2022-15 

Twenty-Two

[...]

... .. ... ... .. .. ... ........ ...... ....... ....... .. .. .......... ... .... .. ......... ............ ........ ...... .. .... ...... ...... ...... . . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of two million four hundred thirty-three thousand dollars ($2,433,000.00) is 
hereby appropriated for the 3MG Water Tank Repair, and to fund said appropriation, the 
City Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow up to two 
million four hundred thirty-three thousand ($2,433,000.00) under the provisions of the 
Municipal Finance Act and to issue bonds or notes thereof. 

This authorization shall lapse if not fulfilled within five ( 5) years from the date of approval. 

George S. Hansel, Mayor 

CITY OF KEENE
NEW HAMPSHIRE

ITEM #K.2.

[...]

A RESOLUTION -···Project············· ....................................................................... ................................................................... . 

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows: 

PASSED 

That the sum of three-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) is hereby appropriated 
for the Patricia T. Russell Park Capital Project (90316), and to fund said appropriation, the 
City Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow up to three­
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) under the provisions of the Municipal

[...]

without prior approval from the City Manager and the City Council unless funds are being 
expended to fill a vacancy, recruiting, or to employ temporary help including professional and 
contract services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the use of General Fund 
Unassigned Fund Balance in the amount of three hundred-sixty thousand dollars ($360,000) be 
used to fund the appropriation for the over expenditure of the Fire Department personnel budget. 

FY 2022 General Fund - Fire Department Expenditure Appropriation 

Account# Description 

00810-61304 Ambulance General Personnel 

00811-61304 Fire Suppression-General Personnel